## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 207 by Senator Carter

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 10, after "<u>in</u>" and before "<u>vocational</u>" insert "<u>available</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 11, after "<u>B.(1)</u>" and before "<u>does</u>" delete "<u>A school that</u>" and insert "<u>If a high school</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, delete "courses" and insert "courses, the governing
  <u>authority of the school</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 2, after "<u>or</u>" and before "<u>model</u>" delete "<u>curricular</u>" and insert 11 "<u>curriculum</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the end of line 3, after "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>may</u>" delete "<u>school</u>" and insert
  "governing authority of the school"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 4, after "<u>from</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" delete "<u>both its local governing authority</u>
  <u>and</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the end of line 5, delete "<u>this Subsection.</u>" and insert "<u>Subsection A of this</u>
  <u>Section.</u>"